TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
MedPlus® Manifold
From Hill-Rom
Product No. P6804 Series
For Parts or Technical Assistance tds040
Technical Support: (800) 445-3720
Customer Service: (800) 445-3730
Canada: (800) 267-2337

3 on page 5).
Figure 3. .Vapor Pressure versus Temperature for Nitrous Oxide and Carbon Dioxide Cylinders
Ordering Information
Table 3. Gas Types
Type of Gas
H - Size
cfh (lph)
G - Size
cfm (lph)
Product Number
(CGA Designation)
Total Number of
Cylinders
Oxygen 251 (7100) 187 (5300) P6804-9040-009 (CGA 540)
Nitrous Oxide 558 (15800) 489 (13800) P6804-9040-010 (CGA 326)
Air 234 (6620) 179 (5070) P6804-9040-012 (CGA 346)
Carbon Dioxide 558 (15800) 436 (12300) P6804-9040-013 (CGA 320)
Helium 219 (6200) 141 (4000) P6804-9040-014 (CGA 580)
Argon 244 (6909) 187 (5300) Indicate Gas When Ordering
Xenon 89 (2520) -- Indicate Gas When Ordering
Nitrogen 230 (6500) -- P6804-9040-011 (CGA 580)
January 16, 2001 tds040 Page 5 of 8
MedPlus® Manifold
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Table 4. Oxygen Mixed With a Second Gas
Header Extensions Including Pigtails
Header Extension Kits (including gas-specific
pigtails) have product numbers specific to the
different types of gases. These kits are shipped with
the order based on the type of gas specified and the
number of cylinders specified. Each kit allows the
addition of 4 cylinders, 2 per bank. See table 5 on
page 6, for Header Extension Kit product numbers.
Table 5. Header Extension Kits
Mounting Kits
Mounting kits have specific product numbers for
wall-mounting or floor-mounting, see table 6. Specify
if the manifold will be mounted to the wall or onto the
floor. When floor mounting, Header Support Leg
Kit(s) must be specified in the same quantities as for
Header Extension Kits for configurations of more
than 2 x 2 cylinders.
Table 6. Mounting Kits
Oxygen Plus the Following Second Gas: Product Number (CGA Designation)
Total Number of
Cylinders
Carbon Dioxide <7.5% P6804-9040-015 (CGA 280)
Specify Gas When Ordering
Helium <80.5%
Nitrogen <76.5%
Nitrous Oxide 47.5% to 53.5%
Carbon Dioxide >7.5% P6804-9040-016 (CGA 500)
Specify Gas When Ordering
Helium >80.5%
Type of Gas
(CGA Designation)
Product Number
Oxygen (CGA 540) P6804-9040-023
Nitrous Oxide (CGA326) P6804-9040-024
Air (CGA 346) P6804-9040-026
Carbon Dioxide (CGA 320) P6804-9040-027
Helium (CGA580) P6804-9040-025
Argon (CGA580) P6804-9040-025
Xenon (CGA 580) P6804-9040-025
Nitrogen (CGA 580) P6804-9040-025
Description Product Number
Wall Mounting Kit P6804-9040-022
Floor Mounting Kit P6804-9040-030
Header Support Leg Kit P6804-9040-031
Page 6 of 8 tds040 January 16, 2001
MedPlus® Manifold
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Table 7. MedPlus® Manifold Configuration Chart